KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

No. R III(3)2953/15

Thrissur, 17/08/2017.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission – District Office – Thrissur Cook in SC Development Department (Cat. No. 566/13) in Thrissur District – Erratum Notification issuing of - regarding.

Ref :- 1) Short List No: 35/16/DOR dated 08/12/2016.

2) Letter No: DR II (2) 8597/13/GW dated 02/08/2017.

It is hereby notified that the entry 'Short List' made in the Short List published vide reference cited 1 for the post of Cook in Scheduled Caste Development Department in Thrissur District (Cat. No. 566/13) has been corrected as **Probability List**.

Short List No: 35/16/DOR published on 08/12/16 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

V. N. CHANDRABABU DISTRICT OFFICER, KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Approved for Issue

Section Officer